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Date Time Task Venue Meeting Place (OS Grid Ref) What 3 Words (mp) 
Sat 13 Jan 10am – 2pm  Woody debris mattress creation Anton Lakes LNR Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sun 28 Jan  10am – 2pm Scrub clearance  Ladies Walk  Hedge End Road playing field SP10 2DH 
(SU371449) 

counts.shield.wizard 

Sat 10 Feb  10am – 2pm Coppicing and ditch clearance  Anton Lakes LNR  Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sun 25 Feb 10am – 2pm  Watercress bed maintenance and 
scrub clearance 

Anton Lakes LNR  Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sat 9 Mar 10am – 2pm Tree planting & tree guard 
removal 

Harewood Common  P20 Co-Op car park SP11 6TY (SU390453) shallower.name.cards 

Sun 24 Mar  10am- 2pm  Tree planting & tree guard 
removal  

Harewood Common  P20 Co-Op car park SP11 6TY (SU390453) shallower.name.cards 

Sat 6 Apr 10am – 2pm  Big litter pick, river clean and site 
maintenance  

Rooksbury Mill LNR  Car Park (SU356444)  left.dates.ticket 

Sun 21 Apr 10am – 2pm  Big litter pick, river clean and site 
maintenance 

Anton Lakes LNR & Wickes 
Meadow  

Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sun 5 May  4:45am onward Dawn Chorus Day  Rooksbury Mill LNR Car Park (SU356444) left.dates.ticket 

Sun 19 May 10am – 2pm Anton river clean  Behind ASDA Car park behind ASDA (SU362450) loving.costs.define 

Sat 13 Jul 11am onwards Ragwort pull  Swattons  Charlton lakes BMX car park (SU342469) spun.stick.mats 

Sun 21 Jul 10am – 2pm  Summer walk with optional lunch 
at The Oak, Smannell 

Harmony woods and paths 
around Smannell 

East Anton Sports Ground car park SP11 
6XU (approx. SU373483) 

tearfully.dozens.sporting  

Sat 3 Aug 10am – 2pm Free family discovery day  Anton Lakes LNR Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sun 18 Aug 10am – 2pm  Non-Native species removal  Rooksbury Mill LNR  Car Park (SU356444) left.dates.ticket 

Fri 6 Sep 7:45pm onward Bat walk  Bury Hill Meadows  Car park (SU345432)  goods.monkey.fruit 

Sat 7 Sep 7:45pm onward Bat walk  Harewood Common  P20 Co-Op car park SP11 6TY (SU390453) shallower.name.cards 

Fri 20 Sep 7pm onward  Bat walk  Rooksbury Mill LNR Car Park (SU356444) left.dates.ticket 

Sat 21 Sep  7pm onward  Bat walk  Anton Lakes LNR Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sat 5 Oct  10am – 2pm Orchard day  Rooksbury Mill LNR  Car Park (SU356444) left.dates.ticket 

Sun 20 Oct  10am – 2pm Riverbank cutting  Behind ASDA  Car park behind ASDA (SU362450) loving.costs.define 

Sat 2 Nov   10am – 2pm  Woody debris mattress creation  Anton Lakes LNR Car Park (SU357467) heightens.giggle.velocity 

Sun 17 Nov  10am – 2pm  Winter tasks  Rooksbury Mill LNR Car Park (SU356444) left.dates.ticket 

Sat 30 Nov  10am – 2pm  Winter tasks  Rooksbury Mill LNR Car Park (SU356444) left.dates.ticket 

TARCA work programme 2024  


